School Reopening Update

August 19, 2020



Key Messages

1) The health & well-being of students, families, & staff is priority #1.

2) Our focus for the coming year is to develop a safe school environment for
our students and staff that prioritizes everyone's well-being and enables high
levels of learning for all.

3) We are planning based on guidance from the MA Department of
Elementary & Secondary Education while closely monitoring the latest
information from medical experts and the evolving data regarding the
pandemic both in Massachusetts and in Shrewsbury.



Current Public Health Data
MA 7-Day Positivity Rate = 2.06%

Johns Hopkins University Coronavirus Resource Center
https://coronavirus.jhu.edu/testing/testing-positivity
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https://coronavirus.jhu.edu/testing/testing-positivity
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Current Public Health Data
Shrewsbury 14-Day Positive Test Rate
Two Weeks Ago = 1.23%

Last Week = 1.00%

This Week = 0.72%

https://www.mass.gov/doc/weekly-covid-19-public-health-report-august-19-2020/download



https://www.mass.gov/doc/weekly-covid-19-public-health-report-august-19-2020/download

SPS OD Walk

Shrewsbury High School
Sherwood Middle School
Calvin Coolidge School
Walter J. Paton School

Beal Early Childhood Center
Spring Street School

Oak Middle School

Floral Street School

Parker Road Preschool

Family Initial Choice of
Educational Program

School

350
336
167
90
121
80
298
335
77

Remote

Hybrid

12
1443
589
230
256
114
250
643
311
89

None
74
100
37
26
17
46
11
56
30
31



Family Initial Choice of
Educational Program

% All Remote |% Hybrid
Shrewsbury High School 20% 80%
Sherwood Middle School 36% 64%
Calvin Coolidge School 42% 58%
Walter J. Paton School 26% 74%
Beal Early Childhood Center 51% 49%
Spring Street School 24% 76%
Oak Middle School 32% 68%
Floral Street School 52% 48%
Parker Road Preschool 46% 54%




Heat Concerns (Masks)
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Likelihood of Heat Disorders with Prolonged Exposure or Strenuous Activity

[ Caution

[C] Extreme Caution

Il Danger [ Extreme Danger




Extended School
Year(ESY)2020




ESY by the numbers
@ days of in-person programming

high needs students

@ dedicated staff members



ESY Health Office by the numbers

42| Health office visits
@ Students dismissed for possible COVID-19 symptoms

e Students dismissed for other reasons

] | Student stayed at home due to possible COVID-19 symptoms

3 Students tested for COVID-19 (all tested negative)

@ Staff tested for COVID-19 (all tested negative)



